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George Li

From: George Li

Sent:  Wednesday, December 19, 2012 3:50 PM

To: '‘Ongman, Joanne (NSD)'

Cc: David Krech; Adrienne Downs

Subject: RE: Cover Letter Reference EB 2012-35 (comments due by December 19, 2012)

Thank you so much Joanne.

From: Ongman, Joanne (NSD) [mailto:Joanne.Ongman@usdoj.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, December 19, 2012 3:45 \_u\&; ~
To: George Li —

Cc: Shaifer, Marilyn (NSD); ttwg@leo.gov; 'Kaminsky, Glenn'; Hagar, Richard; Kemph, Matthew M CIV DoD CIO;
'ip-fcc@dhs.gov'; Brown, Tyrone (NSD); Sofield, Richard (NSD)

Subject: RE: Cover Letter Reference EB 2012-35 (comments due by December 19, 2012)

Team Telecom requests that the following matter be removed from streamline.

ITC-214-20121120-00307
Voice Trader LLC

Thank you,

Joanne Ongman
Attorney

NSD, DOJ
202-514-0661

From: George Li [mailto:George.Li@fcc.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, December 19, 2012 3:16 PM

To: Ongman, Joanne (NSD)

Cc: Shaifer, Marilyn (NSD)

Subject: FW: Cover Letter Reference EB 2012-35 (comments due by December 19, 2012)

Hi Joanne; May | ask your favor to help again ?

From: George Li

Sent: Wednesday, December 19, 2012 1:57 PM

To: George Li; 'Sofield, Richard (NSD)'; 'Shaifer, Marilyn (NSD)'

Cc: 'Brown, Tyrone (NSD)'; 'Rockoff, Jennifer (NSD)'; 'Taylor, Kristin (NSD)'

Subject: RE: Cover Letter Reference EB 2012-35 (comments due by December 19, 2012)

Have we missed your comments?/
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From: Adrienne Downs

Sent: Friday, December 21, 2012 2:19 PM

To: "Thomas Lynch'

Cc: 'robert.spiva@ic.fbi.gov"; 'edward.hand@usdoj.gov'; 'Morgan, Hillary J CIV (US)';

'jarnold@ntia.doc.goV'; 'vbarrish@askcalea.net'; 'maydc@state.gov’,;
‘Christopher.Siefken@ic.fbi.goVv'; 'Marilyn.Shaifer@usdoj.gov'; 'Tyrone.Brown@usdoj.gov',
'Brian.williams@associates.dhs.gov'; 'shawn.cooley@dhs.gov'; 'TTelecom@usdoj.gov';
'Siobhan.Dupuy@usdoj.gov'; 'alex.daman@dhs.gov'; 'Joanne.Ongman@usdoj.gov’;
'Jennifer.Rockoff@usdoj.gov'; 'jmchale@ustr.gov'; 'Richard.Sofield2@usdoj.goVv';
'glenn.kaminsky@hq.dhs.gov'; 'dale.barr@hq.dhs.gov’; 'scott_m._deutchman@ostp.eop.gov';
'IP-FCC@dhs.goV'; 'john.delmore@ic.fbi.gov'; 'ttwg@leo.gov'; 'Kimberly.Schmid@usdoj.gov';
'Christopher.Siefken@ic.fbi.gov'; George Li; David Krech; Susan OConnell; Howard Griboff;

James Ball
Subject: Removed from Streamline
Attachments: TELO1595S . pdf

ITC-214-20121120-00307 -- Voice Trader LLC

The above referenced application was placed on Public Notice for streamlined processing. Since the Public
Notice was released, the Commission has been requested by the Executive Branch agencies of the United States
that we remove the subject application from streamlined processing. Therefore, pursuant to Section 63.12(c)(3)
of the Commission's Rules, we have removed this application from streamlined processing.

Please be advised that your company may not commence operations until the authorization is granted. See
Section 63.12(d) of the rules, 47 C.F.R. Section 63.12(d). The Executive Branch will contact you or the
"Contact" listed on your application directly for further information. You can be assured that your application
will be processed expeditiously upon completion of Executive Branch's review. We will notify you by e-mail
when your application is granted.

The Public Notice indicating that the application has been removed from streamlined processing is attached. If
you have any questions, please email: George.Li@fcc.gov.

w
TEL0O1595
3.pdf (26 KB

Adrienne Downs
International Bureau, FCC
(202) 418-0412
Adrienne.Downs@fcc.gov



mmoqmm Li

From: David Krech

Sent: Friday, March 14, 2014 8:49 AM

To: Adrienne Downs .

Cc: George Li

Subject: FW: Voice Trader LLC (FCC-ITC-214-20121120-00307)
Attachments: Voice Trader - LOA.pdf; Voice Trader Petition to adopt 3 13 14.pdf

From: Hojati, Shahram (NSD) [mailto:Shahram.Hojati@usdoj.gov]
Sent: Friday, March 14, 2014 7:08 AM

To: George Li; David Krech —

Cc: Brown, Tyrone (NSD)

Subject: RE: Voice Trader LLC (FCC-ITC-214-20121120-00307)

Good Morning:

TT has filed petition to adopt conditions to authorization of above Applicant.
If you have any questions please call me.

Thanks
Shahram Hojati
DOJ, SME
202-233-0748



